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Kategorie 1, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Hotz Vivienne 10 Gym Center Emme 9.80 9.45 9.10 9.80 38.15 G 

2 Reichenbach Danja 10 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.55 9.55 9.25 9.50 37.85 S 

3 Henzmann Joelle 11 GETU Wichtrach 9.55 9.60 9.25 9.15 37.55 B 

4 Henzi Sophia 08 TV Schwarzenburg 9.15 9.05 9.60 9.50 37.30 * 

5 Wengert Paula 10 JUSPO TV Belp 8.90 9.40 9.60 9.40 37.30 * 

6 Müller Lea 11 Gym Center Emme 9.50 9.45 8.70 9.60 37.25 * 

7 Stöckli Olivia 10 Gym Center Emme 9.30 9.60 8.85 9.45 37.20 * 

8 Diaz Aurora 09 Getu Heimberg 9.35 9.35 8.95 9.55 37.20 * 

9 Hofmann Leana 10 Gym Center Emme 9.20 9.60 9.05 9.30 37.15 * 

10 Schwab Gioia 10 Gym Center Emme 9.05 9.50 9.25 9.25 37.05 * 

11 Schranz Alexandra 10 GETU Frutigen 9.40 9.25 8.95 9.45 37.05 * 

12 Rösch Noa 10 Gym Center Emme 9.70 9.50 8.50 9.20 36.90 * 

13 Ursenbacher Laura 10 Gym Center Emme 9.40 9.50 8.80 9.20 36.90 * 

14 Bührer Kira 11 TSV Vechigen 9.15 9.30 9.30 9.15 36.90 * 

15 Ogniewicz Gioia 09 TV Kirchlindach 9.30 9.10 8.80 9.60 36.80 * 

16 Oeschger Elin 10 TV Kirchberg BE 8.80 9.35 9.35 9.30 36.80 * 

17 Hofer Naira 11 Getu Heimberg 9.00 9.35 9.10 9.35 36.80 * 

18 Felser Anna 10 GETU Brügg 9.30 9.50 8.95 8.90 36.65 * 

19 Meier Joya 11 Gym Center Emme 8.90 9.35 8.95 9.40 36.60 * 

20 Conz Lily 09 JUSPO TV Belp 9.25 9.20 8.75 9.40 36.60 * 

21 Rüfenacht Elina 09 Getu Heimberg 9.10 9.60 8.55 9.30 36.55 * 

22 Althaus Finnja 11 Gym Center Emme 9.30 9.35 8.65 9.25 36.55 * 

23 Morgenthaler Kayla 09 Getu Heimberg 9.40 9.50 9.05 8.55 36.50 * 

24 Sulzer Alma 11 Gym Center Emme 9.20 9.40 8.55 9.25 36.40 * 

25 Döring Annika 09 Getu Heimberg 9.20 9.30 9.05 8.85 36.40 * 

26 Marti Milena 08 Getu Heimberg 9.15 9.40 9.00 8.70 36.25 * 

27 Trummer Mia 10 GETU Frutigen 8.80 9.35 9.30 8.80 36.25 * 

28 Matter Esther 09 JUSPO TV Belp 9.20 8.60 9.30 9.15 36.25 * 

29 Willener Amaira 10 TV Leissigen 9.10 9.20 8.75 9.20 36.25 * 

30 Trachsel Millie 10 Getu Heimberg 9.25 9.65 8.60 8.70 36.20 * 

31 Binggeli Chiara 11 Gym Center Emme 8.80 9.40 8.70 9.25 36.15 * 

32 Mancktelow Meiju 11 Gym Center Emme 9.15 9.05 9.10 8.85 36.15 * 

33 Schläppi Lilly 09 Getu Meiringen 9.00 9.15 9.05 8.90 36.10 * 

34 Hügli Lara 10 TV Lyss 9.25 9.15 8.95 8.70 36.05 * 

35 Grotz Melanie 10 TV Lyss 9.05 9.25 8.90 8.85 36.05 * 

36 Hostettler Elaine 12 STV Langenthal 8.95 9.10 8.80 9.20 36.05 * 

37 Linder Sophie 11 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 9.15 9.40 8.80 35.95 * 

38 Kaiser Helena 09 Getu Heimberg 9.10 9.30 8.75 8.80 35.95 * 

39 Ruppanner Alisa 11 JUSPO TV Belp 8.75 9.00 9.20 9.00 35.95 * 

40 Hauswirth Mia 09 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.15 9.00 8.95 8.85 35.95 * 

41 Kessler Romina 11 Gym Center Emme 9.20 9.00 8.55 9.10 35.85 * 

42 Morgenthaler Anysha 11 Getu Heimberg 8.85 9.45 8.60 8.90 35.80 * 

43 Reber Mia 09 GETU Brügg 9.05 9.40 8.15 9.20 35.80 * 

44 Schmid Flurina 10 Jugendturnen Grindelwald 8.80 9.20 8.95 8.85 35.80 * 

45 Marty Norina 11 TV Innertkirchen 8.75 9.00 8.95 9.10 35.80 * 

46 Ryter Gianna 08 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.00 9.35 8.65 8.75 35.75 * 

47 Siegrist Noemi 11 TV Brienz 8.75 9.20 9.00 8.80 35.75 * 

48 Vermeulen Emma 11 JUSPO TV Belp 9.20 8.55 9.05 8.85 35.65 * 
49 Testa Jara 09 Getu Heimberg 8.80 9.45 8.45 8.90 35.60 * 

50 Oeschger Zoey 08 TV Signau 8.70 8.85 9.25 8.80 35.60 * 

51 Marti Lynn 09 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.60 9.25 9.10 8.65 35.60 * 

52 Schmid Lena 10 GETU Frutigen 8.80 9.05 9.10 8.65 35.60 * 

53 Zumbrunn Melina 11 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 9.10 8.95 8.80 35.60 * 

54 Russenberger Zora 09 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.75 9.25 9.35 8.20 35.55 * 

55 Kaser Giuana 10 GETU Wichtrach 8.45 9.30 9.20 8.60 35.55 * 

56 Megert Malin Rosa 10 TV Kirchberg BE 8.70 8.95 8.60 9.30 35.55 * 

57 Gubler Mara 11 TSV Vechigen 9.10 9.20 8.90 8.35 35.55 * 

58 Eberhard Julie 11 JUSPO TV Belp 8.90 8.80 8.70 9.15 35.55 * 

59 Spahr Rhea 09 TV Kirchberg BE 8.90 9.40 8.70 8.45 35.45 * 

60 Schütz Julia 11 TSV Vechigen 9.40 9.00 8.30 8.75 35.45 * 
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61 Wyler Flurina 10 TV Brienz 8.70 9.25 8.90 8.60 35.45 * 

62 Brawand Lena 09 JUSPO TV Belp 9.00 9.15 8.60 8.70 35.45 * 

63 Burri Melina 10 TV Schwarzenburg 8.85 9.10 8.80 8.70 35.45 * 

64 Nydegger Sina 10 TV Schwarzenburg 8.85 8.80 8.90 8.90 35.45 * 

65 Castro Pereira Iris 08 TV Leissigen 8.60 8.80 9.15 8.85 35.40 * 

66 Stalder Sarah 10 TV ZäZiWiL 8.85 9.25 8.15 9.10 35.35 * 

67 von Grünigen Chiara 09 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.80 9.20 8.75 8.60 35.35 * 

68 Heiniger Leona 09 Getu Konolfingen 9.15 9.30 8.20 8.65 35.30 * 

69 Ackermann May 12 Getu Meiringen 9.25 8.15 9.20 8.70 35.30 * 

70 Binz Lia 13 TV Kirchlindach 8.95 8.80 8.70 8.85 35.30 * 
71 Zurflüh Nina 09 Jugendturnen Grindelwald 8.95 9.35 8.60 8.35 35.25  

72 Mani Ilana 10 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.65 8.70 9.25 8.65 35.25  

73 Brunner Ariella 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.95 8.90 8.90 8.50 35.25  

74 Meier Malin 10 Tv Gunten 9.05 8.90 8.60 8.65 35.20  

75 Stauffer Jara 11 TV Lyss 9.05 9.05 8.55 8.50 35.15  

76 Blatter Anik 10 TV ZäZiWiL 8.50 9.00 8.75 8.90 35.15  

77 Leuenberger Sandra 10 Getu Konolfingen 8.80 9.30 8.45 8.55 35.10  

78 Zwahlen Elina 09 GETU Wichtrach 8.65 9.10 8.20 9.15 35.10  

79 Beyeler Carla 10 Getu Meiringen 8.85 8.70 8.75 8.80 35.10  

80 Tognazzi Cami 09 TV Zollikofen 8.80 8.65 8.45 9.15 35.05  

81 Meyer Lara 09 STV Langenthal 8.85 8.80 8.35 9.05 35.05  

82 Tüscher Hanna 10 TV Kirchberg BE 8.80 8.95 8.55 8.75 35.05  

83 Knuchel Alice 11 TSV Vechigen 8.75 9.10 8.50 8.65 35.00  

84 Schärz Elena 10 GETU Frutigen 8.85 8.30 8.45 9.35 34.95  

85 Mühlemann Mona 11 TV Kirchberg BE 9.00 8.90 8.50 8.50 34.90  

86 Marti Yela 11 TV Zollikofen 8.60 9.00 8.25 9.00 34.85  

87 Oester Eleyna 11 TV Signau 8.45 8.75 8.95 8.70 34.85  

88 Erlacher Svenja 10 STV Langenthal 8.65 8.70 8.60 8.90 34.85  

89 Zbinden Rosa 08 TV Schwarzenburg 8.35 9.05 8.65 8.75 34.80  

90 Gallo Emma 10 TV ZäZiWiL 8.95 8.75 8.50 8.60 34.80  

91 Badertscher Elin 09 Getu Konolfingen 8.90 8.85 8.45 8.50 34.70  

92 Feierabend Linn 09 Getu Konolfingen 8.60 9.00 8.35 8.70 34.65  

93 Schmid Elin 12 Jugendturnen Grindelwald 8.65 8.95 8.60 8.45 34.65  

94 Bernhard Leena 10 Turnverein Adelboden 8.40 9.20 8.40 8.60 34.60  

95 Bosshard Anika 09 GETU Wichtrach 8.80 8.75 8.75 8.25 34.55  

96 Struchen Aylin 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.40 8.45 9.00 8.65 34.50  

97 Moser Elina 09 GETU Wichtrach 8.40 8.90 8.35 8.85 34.50  

98 Rytz Jana 11 TV Lyss 8.75 9.25 8.15 8.30 34.45  

99 Mathys Diana 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.10 8.55 8.80 8.00 34.45  

100 Stettler Zoe 11 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.10 8.50 8.80 9.05 34.45  

101 Maier Maliya 10 TV Kirchlindach 8.50 8.65 8.55 8.75 34.45  

102 Zahner Alessia 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 8.80 8.35 8.60 34.40  

103 Herrmann Cheyenne 09 Getu Konolfingen 8.75 9.10 8.00 8.45 34.30  

104 Weiss Anina 10 GETU Wichtrach 8.65 8.95 8.05 8.55 34.20  

105 Zoller Noemi 11 Gym Center Emme 7.60 9.15 8.70 8.70 34.15  

106 Fuchs Anja 11 TV Innertkirchen 8.05 8.65 8.70 8.75 34.15  

107 Stoller Melina 10 GETU Frutigen 8.35 8.60 8.55 8.65 34.15  

108 Falconi Yara 11 TV Innertkirchen 8.90 8.70 8.15 8.35 34.10  

109 Thöni Lara 12 TV Brienz 8.40 8.70 8.50 8.50 34.10  

110 Marty Kiona 11 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.25 8.40 8.60 8.80 34.05  

111 Wyss Enya-Maria 11 TV Leissigen 8.35 8.75 8.50 8.40 34.00  

112 Gafner Jana 10 TV Leissigen 8.45 8.75 8.35 8.45 34.00  

113 Enggist Leana 10 TV Leissigen 8.75 8.65 8.35 8.25 34.00  

114 Rösti Silja 11 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.35 8.30 8.95 8.30 33.90  

115 Wälti Fiona 11 TV Leissigen 8.50 8.95 7.85 8.50 33.80  

116 Schneider Lis 11 TV Innertkirchen 8.20 8.70 8.45 8.45 33.80  

117 Dasen Yara 11 TV Lyss 8.60 8.95 7.90 8.30 33.75  

118 Trummer Anouk 10 GETU Frutigen 8.00 8.55 8.85 8.35 33.75  

119 Brechbühl Melina 09 Getu Konolfingen 8.75 8.80 7.80 8.40 33.75  

120 Stoller Enya 12 GETU Frutigen 8.15 8.20 8.90 8.40 33.65  

121 Rohrer Lea 11 TV Zollikofen 8.45 8.70 7.70 8.80 33.65  

122 Thöni Chiara 11 TV Brienz 8.45 8.45 8.15 8.60 33.65  

123 Kohler Nadina 10 TV Innertkirchen 8.40 8.90 7.65 8.65 33.60  
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124 Schild Lia 11 Jugendturnen Grindelwald 8.80 8.95 7.90 7.80 33.45  

125 Witschi Lena 10 Getu Konolfingen 8.10 8.30 8.50 8.55 33.45  

126 Martins Fereirra Carolina 10 Getu Meiringen 7.65 8.40 8.90 8.35 33.30  

127 Dietrich Anne-Sophie 11 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.20 8.60 8.45 8.00 33.25  

128 Schärz Selina 11 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.90 8.45 8.50 8.40 33.25  

129 Zweiacker Amy 12 TV Thun-Strättligen 7.45 8.50 8.95 8.15 33.05  

130 Stuber Fiona 10 Jugendturnen Grindelwald 8.25 8.70 7.95 8.10 33.00  

131 Sauter Selina 11 Jugendturnen Grindelwald 8.40 7.55 8.25 8.45 32.65  

132 Reinmann Anouk 12 STV Langenthal 7.70 8.70 8.10 8.10 32.60  

133 Thierstein Alina 10 Getu Konolfingen 8.10 8.40 7.60 8.40 32.50  
134 Berger Adriana 12 GETU Frutigen 7.20 8.45 8.45 8.25 32.35  

135 Weger Melissa 12 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.15 7.35 8.80 8.00 32.30  

136 Knutti Valerie 11 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.40 8.55 8.15 7.90 32.00  

137 Morgenthaler Fiona 09 Getu Konolfingen 8.25 7.90 8.30 7.55 32.00  

138 Röthlisberger Anna-Lena 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 6.85 8.20 8.15 8.00 31.20  

139 Roten Yaël 09 Getu Konolfingen 7.45 7.90 7.95 7.65 30.95  

 
 

Team Kategorie 1, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total 
T 

A 

1 Althaus Finnja 11 Gym Center Emme 2 9.30 9.35 8.65 9.25 36.55 111.60 * 

Kessler Romina 11 9.20 9.00 8.55 9.10 35.85 

Hotz Vivienne 10 9.80 9.45 9.10 9.80 38.15 

Ursenbacher Laura 10 9.40 9.50 8.80 9.20 36.90 

2 Stöckli Olivia 10 Gym Center Emme 1 9.30 9.60 8.85 9.45 37.20 111.60 * 

Hofmann Leana 10 9.20 9.60 9.05 9.30 37.15 

Müller Lea 11 9.50 9.45 8.70 9.60 37.25 

Rösch Noa 10 9.70 9.50 8.50 9.20 36.90 

3 Diaz Aurora 09 Getu Heimberg 9.35 9.35 8.95 9.55 37.20 110.00 * 

Marti Milena 08 9.15 9.40 9.00 8.70 36.25 

Rüfenacht Elina 09 9.10 9.60 8.55 9.30 36.55 

Trachsel Millie 10 9.25 9.65 8.60 8.70 36.20 

4 Ruppanner Alisa 11 JUSPO TV Belp 1 8.75 9.00 9.20 9.00 35.95 109.85  

Vermeulen Emma 11 9.20 8.55 9.05 8.85 35.65 

Conz Lily 09 9.25 9.20 8.75 9.40 36.60 

Wengert Paula 10 8.90 9.40 9.60 9.40 37.30 

5 Hauswirth Mia 09 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.15 9.00 8.95 8.85 35.95 109.55  

Marti Lynn 09 8.60 9.25 9.10 8.65 35.60 

Reichenbach Danja 10 9.55 9.55 9.25 9.50 37.85 

Ryter Gianna 08 9.00 9.35 8.65 8.75 35.75 

6 Mancktelow Meiju 11 Gym Center Emme 3 9.15 9.05 9.10 8.85 36.15 109.15  

Meier Joya 11 8.90 9.35 8.95 9.40 36.60 

Sulzer Alma 11 9.20 9.40 8.55 9.25 36.40 

7 Schärz Elena 10 GETU Frutigen 1 8.85 8.30 8.45 9.35 34.95 108.90  

Schmid Lena 10 8.80 9.05 9.10 8.65 35.60 

Schranz Alexandra 10 9.40 9.25 8.95 9.45 37.05 

Trummer Mia 10 8.80 9.35 9.30 8.80 36.25 

8 Bührer Kira 11 TSV Vechigen 9.15 9.30 9.30 9.15 36.90 107.90  

Knuchel Alice 11 8.75 9.10 8.50 8.65 35.00 

Schütz Julia 11 9.40 9.00 8.30 8.75 35.45 

Gubler Mara 11 9.10 9.20 8.90 8.35 35.55 

9 Binggeli Chiara 11 Gym Center Emme 4 8.80 9.40 8.70 9.25 36.15 107.35  

Schwab Gioia 10 9.05 9.50 9.25 9.25 37.05 

Zoller Noemi 11 7.60 9.15 8.70 8.70 34.15 

10 Mühlemann Mona 11 TV Kirchberg BE 9.00 8.90 8.50 8.50 34.90 107.30  

Oeschger Elin 10 8.80 9.35 9.35 9.30 36.80 

Spahr Rhea 09 8.90 9.40 8.70 8.45 35.45 

Tüscher Hanna 10 8.80 8.95 8.55 8.75 35.05 

11 Matter Esther 09 JUSPO TV Belp 2 9.20 8.60 9.30 9.15 36.25 107.25  

Eberhard Julie 11 8.90 8.80 8.70 9.15 35.55 

Brawand Lena 09 9.00 9.15 8.60 8.70 35.45 
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12 Grotz Melanie 10 TV Lyss 9.05 9.25 8.90 8.85 36.05 107.25  

Hügli Lara 10 9.25 9.15 8.95 8.70 36.05 

Rytz Jana 11 8.75 9.25 8.15 8.30 34.45 

Stauffer Jara 11 9.05 9.05 8.55 8.50 35.15 

13 Ackermann May 12 Getu Meiringen 9.25 8.15 9.20 8.70 35.30 106.50  

Beyeler Carla 10 8.85 8.70 8.75 8.80 35.10 

Martins Fereirra 
Carolina 

10 7.65 8.40 8.90 8.35 33.30 

Schläppi Lilly 09 9.00 9.15 9.05 8.90 36.10 

14 Weiss Anina 10 GETU Wichtrach 1 8.65 8.95 8.05 8.55 34.20 106.25  

Henzmann Joelle 11 9.55 9.60 9.25 9.15 37.55 

Moser Elina 09 8.40 8.90 8.35 8.85 34.50 

15 Hostettler Elaine 12 STV Langenthal 8.95 9.10 8.80 9.20 36.05 105.95  

Meyer Lara 09 8.85 8.80 8.35 9.05 35.05 

Erlacher Svenja 10 8.65 8.70 8.60 8.90 34.85 

16 Bosshard Anika 09 GETU Wichtrach 2 8.80 8.75 8.75 8.25 34.55 105.20  

Zwahlen Elina 09 8.65 9.10 8.20 9.15 35.10 

Kaser Giuana 10 8.45 9.30 9.20 8.60 35.55 

17 Brunner Ariella 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 1 8.95 8.90 8.90 8.50 35.25 104.20  

Mathys Diana 10 9.10 8.55 8.80 8.00 34.45 

Struchen Aylin 09 8.40 8.45 9.00 8.65 34.50 

Zahner Alessia 09 8.65 8.80 8.35 8.60 34.40 

18 Wälti Fiona 11 TV Leissigen 1 8.50 8.95 7.85 8.50 33.80 104.05  

Willener Amaira 10 9.10 9.20 8.75 9.20 36.25 

Wyss Enya-Maria 11 8.35 8.75 8.50 8.40 34.00 

19 Mani Ilana 10 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 8.65 8.70 9.25 8.65 35.25 103.85  

Zweiacker Amy 12 7.45 8.50 8.95 8.15 33.05 

Russenberger Zora 09 8.75 9.25 9.35 8.20 35.55 

20 Tognazzi Cami 09 TV Zollikofen 8.80 8.65 8.45 9.15 35.05 103.55  

Marti Yela 11 8.60 9.00 8.25 9.00 34.85 

Rohrer Lea 11 8.45 8.70 7.70 8.80 33.65 

21 Castro Pereira Iris 08 TV Leissigen 2 8.60 8.80 9.15 8.85 35.40 103.40  

Enggist Leana 10 8.75 8.65 8.35 8.25 34.00 

Gafner Jana 10 8.45 8.75 8.35 8.45 34.00 

22 Linder Sophie 11 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 8.60 9.15 9.40 8.80 35.95 102.70  

Stettler Zoe 11 8.10 8.50 8.80 9.05 34.45 

Weger Melissa 12 8.15 7.35 8.80 8.00 32.30 

23 Berger Adriana 12 GETU Frutigen 2 7.20 8.45 8.45 8.25 32.35 101.55  

Stoller Melina 10 8.35 8.60 8.55 8.65 34.15 

Stoller Enya 12 8.15 8.20 8.90 8.40 33.65 

Trummer Anouk 10 8.00 8.55 8.85 8.35 33.75 

24 Dietrich Anne-
Sophie 

11 Getu Spiez-Einigen 2 8.20 8.60 8.45 8.00 33.25 101.20  

Knutti Valerie 11 7.40 8.55 8.15 7.90 32.00 

Marty Kiona 11 8.25 8.40 8.60 8.80 34.05 

Rösti Silja 11 8.35 8.30 8.95 8.30 33.90 

25 Röthlisberger Anna-
Lena 

10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 3 6.85 8.20 8.15 8.00 31.20 100.05  

Schärz Selina 11 7.90 8.45 8.50 8.40 33.25 

Zumbrunn Melina 11 8.75 9.10 8.95 8.80 35.60 
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Kategorie 1, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Reichen Florian 10 TV Zweisimmen 9.15 9.35 9.35 9.65 9.10 46.60 G 

2 Kosic Nikola 08 TV Leissigen 9.00 9.10 9.60 9.20 9.25 46.15 S 

3 Ruch Ben 08 JUSPO TV Belp 9.05 8.95 8.85 9.10 9.40 45.35 B 

4 Balmer Nico 11 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.85 8.65 8.90 9.40 9.15 44.95 * 

5 Wyss Thierry 07 TV Leissigen 8.70 9.10 8.30 9.30 9.30 44.70 * 

6 Lüscher Lorin 10 TV Lyss 8.45 8.90 9.10 9.15 8.70 44.30 * 

7 Maurer Adrian 11 JUSPO TV Belp 8.70 9.00 8.35 9.15 9.10 44.30 * 

8 Gygax Fabio 09 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.25 8.90 9.10 8.80 8.80 43.85 * 

9 Hofstetter Florian 11 TV Lyss 8.70 9.00 7.60 9.25 9.15 43.70  

10 Venti Nicolas 11 GETU Brügg 8.15 8.75 8.95 8.70 8.65 43.20  

11 Aellig Lino 11 GETU Frutigen 8.35 8.25 8.75 8.90 8.60 42.85  

12 Studer Tyl 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.15 8.10 8.95 8.85 8.65 42.70  

13 Balmer Janis 10 TV Leissigen 8.35 8.35 8.60 8.55 8.65 42.50  

14 Zumbrunnen Jason 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.90 8.55 8.65 8.65 8.30 42.05  

15 Wyss Joel 10 TV Leissigen 8.35 8.30 8.50 8.35 8.50 42.00  

16 Schläppi Tim 09 TV Innertkirchen 7.95 8.10 7.75 8.15 8.70 40.65  

 
 

Team Kategorie 1, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE BA Total E Total T A 

1 Balmer Janis 10 TV Leissigen 8.35 8.35 8.60 8.55 8.65 42.50 133.35 * 

Kosic Nikola 08 9.00 9.10 9.60 9.20 9.25 46.15 

Wyss Joel 10 8.35 8.30 8.50 8.35 8.50 42.00 

Wyss Thierry 07 8.70 9.10 8.30 9.30 9.30 44.70 

2 Balmer Nico 11 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.85 8.65 8.90 9.40 9.15 44.95 129.70 * 

Studer Tyl 09 8.15 8.10 8.95 8.85 8.65 42.70 

Zumbrunnen Jason 10 7.90 8.55 8.65 8.65 8.30 42.05 
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Kategorie 2, Turnerinnen  Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 1 Kummer Seraina 07 GETU Brügg 9.70 9.10 9.65 9.45 37.90 G 2 Althaus Elena 09 Gym Center Emme 9.80 8.95 9.65 9.30 37.70 S 3 Hänni Svea 09 TV ZäZiWiL 9.50 9.25 9.25 9.35 37.35 B 4 Huber Joana 10 Getu Meiringen 9.35 9.00 9.35 9.55 37.25 * 5 Schwab Inola 09 TV Lyss 9.30 9.20 9.55 9.10 37.15 * 6 Arrigoni Aliza 08 Gym Center Emme 9.40 9.20 9.35 9.20 37.15 * 7 von Känel Melanie 09 GETU Frutigen 9.50 9.30 8.95 9.25 37.00 * 8 Klopfstein Leandra 09 TV Lyss 9.40 9.00 9.20 9.35 36.95 * 9 Hänni Lia 07 TV ZäZiWiL 9.60 9.15 8.90 9.25 36.90 * 10 Reber Larissa 10 GETU Wichtrach 9.15 9.15 9.40 9.20 36.90 * 11 Hänni Julia 07 Getu Heimberg 9.45 9.05 9.45 8.90 36.85 * 12 Bürgi Chiara 07 TSV Vechigen 9.40 9.00 9.20 9.10 36.70 * 13 Rrahmani Arta 10 TV Lyss 9.50 9.25 9.25 8.60 36.60 * 14 Feuz Sara 09 Getu Heimberg 9.60 9.10 8.95 8.90 36.55 * 15 Trachsel Lu 08 Getu Heimberg 9.55 9.15 8.70 9.10 36.50 * 16 Schüpbach Luisa 10 BTV BERN 9.40 9.15 8.75 9.10 36.40 * 17 Eggenberg Stina-Lena 08 GETU Brügg 9.40 9.20 8.65 9.15 36.40 * 18 Mathys Elena 07 TSV Vechigen 9.15 8.80 9.35 9.00 36.30 * 19 Eggenberg Lou-Anne 10 GETU Brügg 9.70 9.25 8.25 9.05 36.25 * 20 Bürki Lena 08 Getu Heimberg 9.45 9.20 8.70 8.90 36.25 * 21 Gerber Luna 10 TV Kirchberg BE 8.75 8.85 9.65 8.90 36.15 * 22 Muster Alba 09 Gym Center Emme 8.20 9.50 9.30 9.15 36.15 * 23 Furrer Emelie 07 Getu Konolfingen 9.40 9.05 9.05 8.55 36.05 * 24 Bucher Zoë 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.50 9.00 8.40 9.10 36.00 * 25 von der Planitz Luisa 09 TV Schwarzenburg 9.35 8.70 9.30 8.60 35.95 * 26 Thoresen Sophie 09 JUSPO TV Belp 9.30 9.40 8.35 8.85 35.90 * 27 Brändle Joëlle 10 BTV BERN 9.55 8.90 8.25 9.15 35.85 * 28 Anderegg Lana 09 Gym Center Emme 9.40 9.15 8.35 8.95 35.85 * 29 Christen Aline 10 GETU Frutigen 9.30 8.80 8.90 8.80 35.80 * 30 Wissenburg Malin 08 JUSPO TV Belp 9.10 9.35 8.25 9.05 35.75 * 31 Bühler Julie 08 TV ZäZiWiL 9.20 9.10 8.25 9.20 35.75 * 32 Maier Nila 10 GETU Frutigen 9.55 8.90 8.55 8.70 35.70 * 33 Mülhauser Svenja 07 TV Zollikofen 8.85 9.15 9.10 8.60 35.70 * 34 Kathriner Lia 08 Tv Gunten 9.10 8.90 8.90 8.80 35.70 * 35 von Niederhäusern Vicky 09 TV Leissigen 8.85 8.95 8.85 9.05 35.70 * 36 Küpfer Laila 10 BTV BERN 9.30 8.05 9.15 9.15 35.65 * 37 Glauser Lena 08 Getu Konolfingen 9.25 9.10 8.40 8.90 35.65 * 38 Hodel Livia 07 Getu Konolfingen 9.55 8.70 9.05 8.30 35.60 * 39 Fuchs Senna 09 Getu Meiringen 9.45 8.90 8.65 8.55 35.55 * 40 Berger Naelle 10 GETU Wichtrach 9.35 8.90 8.85 8.45 35.55 * 41 Linder Maline 10 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.20 8.80 9.15 8.40 35.55 * 42 Rieder Fiona 08 Getu Meiringen 9.35 8.85 8.30 9.00 35.50 * 43 Grundisch Michelle 08 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.15 9.10 8.40 8.80 35.45 * 44 Martinjas Jill 10 TV Lyss 9.00 9.00 8.35 9.10 35.45 * 45 Bernath Juliana 08 Turnverein Aarberg 8.80 9.15 8.50 8.95 35.40 * 46 Steuri Kim 07 GETU Wichtrach 9.15 8.70 8.85 8.55 35.25 * 47 Amacher Jasmin 11 Getu Meiringen 9.05 9.05 8.15 9.00 35.25 * 48 Ersöz Miray 08 TV Kirchberg BE 8.95 8.90 8.55 8.85 35.25 * 49 Salzmann Elena 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 8.90 8.90 8.55 35.25 * 50 Loureiro Oceana 08 FSG Féminine Tavannes 8.90 8.65 8.65 9.00 35.20 * 51 Sidler Sangmo 09 Gym Center Emme 8.10 9.00 9.10 8.95 35.15 * 52 Von Dach Flavia 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 8.95 8.30 8.80 35.10 * 53 Rieben Flavia 07 Getu Konolfingen 9.20 8.75 8.70 8.40 35.05 * 54 Gäggeler Rael 07 GETU Wichtrach 9.00 8.50 8.80 8.75 35.05 * 55 Kolly Amélie 10 JUSPO TV Belp 9.10 9.20 8.10 8.60 35.00 * 56 Hodel Yara 09 TV Signau 8.85 8.60 9.15 8.40 35.00 * 57 Sheehan Anna 09 Gym Center Emme 9.15 8.70 8.70 8.45 35.00 * 58 Ammann Diana 10 Getu Meiringen 9.15 9.00 7.95 8.90 35.00 * 59 Blatter Alina 08 TSV Vechigen 9.00 8.55 8.50 8.95 35.00 * 60 Willener Lorena 08 TV Leissigen 8.65 8.65 9.05 8.60 34.95 * 
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61 Werthmüller Lara 08 GETU Frutigen 8.65 8.95 8.35 9.00 34.95 * 62 Schüpbach Melina 11 Gym Center Emme 9.30 8.95 8.15 8.50 34.90 * 63 Roth Ronja 07 Getu Konolfingen 9.05 8.80 8.40 8.65 34.90 * 64 Schmid Naiara 09 TV Lyss 8.80 9.05 8.15 8.90 34.90 * 65 Engriser Yaelle 08 Getu Konolfingen 9.20 8.90 8.20 8.55 34.85 * 66 Liechti Alicia 10 JUSPO TV Belp 9.05 8.65 8.60 8.50 34.80 * 67 Stauffer Gianna 09 TV Kirchlindach 8.70 9.05 8.10 8.90 34.75 * 68 Krenger Elisa 07 TV Kirchlindach 9.05 8.60 8.60 8.40 34.65 * 69 Brechbühl Jael 08 TV Zollikofen 8.95 9.00 8.30 8.40 34.65 * 70 Rösch Noemy 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.85 9.00 8.05 8.75 34.65 * 71 Küenzi Lia Marina 08 GETU Wichtrach 8.70 8.80 8.85 8.30 34.65 * 72 Toth Anouk 09 TV Schwarzenburg 8.45 8.50 8.65 9.00 34.60 * 73 Locher Maëlle 10 GETU Wichtrach 8.95 8.95 8.15 8.55 34.60 * 74 Flückiger Noemi 03 GETU Brügg 9.25 8.75 8.30 8.25 34.55  75 Walther Keyla 09 TSV Vechigen 8.80 8.85 8.20 8.65 34.50  76 von Grünigen Miya 10 BTV BERN 8.85 8.80 8.10 8.75 34.50  77 Seger Saskia 10 Getu Konolfingen 9.20 8.50 8.00 8.70 34.40  78 Gafner Michelle 07 Getu Konolfingen 9.25 8.85 7.85 8.40 34.35  79 Uehlinger Nila 07 GETU Brügg 9.20 8.80 7.95 8.35 34.30  80 Parmenter Amelie 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.30 8.85 8.45 8.70 34.30  81 Bläuer Jasmin 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.40 8.70 8.65 8.55 34.30  82 Liechti Rahel 08 Getu Konolfingen 9.00 8.50 8.35 8.40 34.25  83 Buri Sophie 10 TV Kirchberg BE 8.80 8.35 8.50 8.60 34.25  84 Lagoudaki Katerina 08 TV ZäZiWiL 8.55 8.75 8.15 8.75 34.20  85 Zumbrunn Lenja 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 8.45 8.70 8.40 34.20  86 Grundbacher Elenor 09 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.05 8.55 8.35 8.15 34.10  87 Graf Sophie 08 TV Kirchberg BE 8.85 8.45 8.30 8.45 34.05  88 Seiler Jael 09 TSV Vechigen 8.75 8.30 8.20 8.80 34.05  89 Gertschen Cheyenne 09 GETU Wichtrach 8.85 8.80 8.10 8.25 34.00  90 Knaus Julia 11 BTV BERN 8.80 9.10 8.00 8.05 33.95  91 Beyeler Vivianne 11 GETU Wichtrach 8.65 9.00 7.90 8.40 33.95  92 Hunziker Salina 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.00 8.80 7.85 8.30 33.95  93 Ackermann Nea 09 Getu Meiringen 8.65 9.00 7.70 8.60 33.95  94 von Arx Lya 08 Getu Konolfingen 8.90 8.55 8.20 8.30 33.95  95 Sutovska Ella 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.50 9.00 7.70 7.70 33.90  96 Lukesch Philomena 10 STV Langenthal 8.65 8.45 8.05 8.75 33.90  97 Abbühl Salma 08 TV Zollikofen 8.10 9.05 8.05 8.65 33.85  98 Schneider Ella 11 JUSPO TV Belp 9.05 8.85 7.15 8.80 33.85  99 von Grünigen Lara 09 JUSPO TV Belp 8.70 9.00 8.20 7.95 33.85  100 Werthschulte Jana 08 TV Zweisimmen 8.15 8.45 8.40 8.85 33.85  101 Moser Laura 08 TV Signau 8.85 8.35 8.15 8.50 33.85  102 Bühler Loren Annabelle 09 GETU Frutigen 8.95 8.60 7.80 8.45 33.80  103 Möri Elin 07 Turnverein Aarberg 8.00 8.85 8.35 8.60 33.80  104 Ayaïdia Ameli Minna 09 TV Kirchberg BE 8.80 8.60 8.10 8.30 33.80  105 Zimmermann Lisa 07 TV Brienz 8.00 8.60 8.85 8.30 33.75  106 Häring Selma 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 8.80 8.05 8.10 33.75  107 Stucki Jara 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.75 8.35 8.10 8.55 33.75  108 Schweizer Rieke 09 TV Zweisimmen 8.60 9.10 7.25 8.75 33.70  109 Flückiger Simea 10 GETU Brügg 9.00 8.60 7.35 8.70 33.65  110 Gosteli Aiyana 08 Getu Konolfingen 8.90 8.35 8.45 7.90 33.60  111 Messerli Noëlle 08 JUSPO TV Belp 8.85 8.90 7.90 7.95 33.60  112 Lüthi Chiara 08 TV Brienz 8.60 8.90 7.85 8.25 33.60  113 Kuster Charlotte 10 TV Kirchberg BE 8.70 8.60 7.85 8.45 33.60  114 Michel Laura 07 TV Brienz 8.65 8.30 8.20 8.45 33.60  115 Aschwanden Lou 10 BTV BERN 8.90 8.45 7.15 9.05 33.55  116 Kohler Anjuli 08 TV Innertkirchen 8.55 8.60 8.20 8.20 33.55  117 Bucheli Mona 08 TV Zollikofen 8.55 8.50 8.00 8.45 33.50  118 Gafner Gwen Giulia 10 GETU Frutigen 8.05 8.90 7.75 8.55 33.25  119 Neiger Eliane 08 Getu Meiringen 8.85 8.60 7.40 8.40 33.25  120 Eberhard Mona 09 JUSPO TV Belp 8.85 8.95 7.15 8.25 33.20  121 Thöni Elin 10 TV Brienz 8.25 8.90 8.00 8.05 33.20  122 Hostettler Samira 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.55 8.85 7.70 7.95 33.05  123 Dreier Amanda 09 GETU Wichtrach 8.45 8.60 7.70 8.30 33.05  
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124 Ribeli Milla 11 BTV BERN 8.55 8.85 7.30 8.30 33.00  125 Binz Jael 09 TV Kirchlindach 7.85 8.45 7.70 8.75 32.75  126 Frey Julie 09 STV Langenthal 8.15 8.60 7.30 8.70 32.75  127 von Siebenthal Nora 08 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.20 8.50 7.75 8.30 32.75  128 Christen Lia 10 JUSPO TV Belp 8.55 8.80 7.10 8.20 32.65  129 Ferenc Selina 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.30 8.35 7.70 8.30 32.65  130 Egli Jael 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.60 7.95 8.05 7.95 32.55  131 Friedli Lana 06 STV Langenthal 8.45 8.35 7.30 8.30 32.40  132 Noto Oréa 10 GETU Frutigen 8.65 8.65 6.90 8.00 32.20  133 Fayad Maeva 09 TV Zollikofen 8.25 8.70 7.00 8.20 32.15  134 Mösching Elina 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 8.40 7.15 8.00 32.15  135 Trachsel Lavinia 10 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.55 8.50 7.35 7.70 32.10  136 Glauser Eline 09 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.15 8.20 7.80 7.95 32.10  137 Wyssen Lara Milena 08 GETU Wichtrach 7.90 8.60 7.45 8.10 32.05  138 Imobersteg Alina 08 TV Zweisimmen 8.40 8.25 7.35 8.05 32.05  139 Ibrahim Leyla 10 GETU Frutigen 8.70 8.70 6.20 8.20 31.80  140 Althaus Sarah 09 TV Brienz 8.15 8.25 7.30 8.05 31.75  141 Abbühl Selina 08 TV Zweisimmen 8.05 8.05 7.60 7.85 31.55  142 Nufer Joana 09 GETU Frutigen 8.35 9.00 6.65 7.50 31.50  143 Schärer Kiara 06 STV Langenthal 8.05 8.70 6.30 8.15 31.20  144 Reichenbach Siana 09 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.15 8.20 7.30 8.20 30.85  145 Dänzer Rhianna 08 TV Zweisimmen 7.10 8.15 6.90 7.50 29.65  146 Almeida Yara 10 TV Zweisimmen 7.60 7.55 5.95 7.40 28.50    Team Kategorie 2, Turnerinnen  Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 1 Klopfstein Leandra 09 TV Lyss 9.40 9.00 9.20 9.35 36.95 110.70 * Rrahmani Arta 10 9.50 9.25 9.25 8.60 36.60 Schwab Inola 09 9.30 9.20 9.55 9.10 37.15 2 Bürki Lena 08 Getu Heimberg 9.45 9.20 8.70 8.90 36.25 109.90 * Feuz Sara 09 9.60 9.10 8.95 8.90 36.55 Hänni Julia 07 9.45 9.05 9.45 8.90 36.85 Trachsel Lu 08 9.55 9.15 8.70 9.10 36.50 3 Anderegg Lana 09 Gym Center Emme 1 9.40 9.15 8.35 8.95 35.85 109.15 * Arrigoni Aliza 08 9.40 9.20 9.35 9.20 37.15 Muster Alba 09 8.20 9.50 9.30 9.15 36.15 Sheehan Anna 09 9.15 8.70 8.70 8.45 35.00 4 Flückiger Noemi 03 GETU Brügg 9.25 8.75 8.30 8.25 34.55 108.85  Eggenberg Stina-Lena 08 9.40 9.20 8.65 9.15 36.40 Kummer Seraina 07 9.70 9.10 9.65 9.45 37.90 Uehlinger Nila 07 9.20 8.80 7.95 8.35 34.30 5 Amacher Jasmin 11 Getu Meiringen 1 9.05 9.05 8.15 9.00 35.25 108.30  Fuchs Senna 09 9.45 8.90 8.65 8.55 35.55 Huber Joana 10 9.35 9.00 9.35 9.55 37.25 Rieder Fiona 08 9.35 8.85 8.30 9.00 35.50 6 Bürgi Chiara 07 TSV Vechigen 9.40 9.00 9.20 9.10 36.70 108.00  Mathys Elena 07 9.15 8.80 9.35 9.00 36.30 Seiler Jael 09 8.75 8.30 8.20 8.80 34.05 Blatter Alina 08 9.00 8.55 8.50 8.95 35.00 7 Brändle Joëlle 10 BTV BERN 9.55 8.90 8.25 9.15 35.85 107.90  Knaus Julia 11 8.80 9.10 8.00 8.05 33.95 Küpfer Laila 10 9.30 8.05 9.15 9.15 35.65 Schüpbach Luisa 10 9.40 9.15 8.75 9.10 36.40 8 Althaus Elena 09 Gym Center Emme 2 9.80 8.95 9.65 9.30 37.70 107.75  Schüpbach Melina 11 9.30 8.95 8.15 8.50 34.90 Sidler Sangmo 09 8.10 9.00 9.10 8.95 35.15 9 Linder Maline 10 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 9.20 8.80 9.15 8.40 35.55 106.80  Salzmann Elena 08 8.90 8.90 8.90 8.55 35.25 Bucher Zoë 08 9.50 9.00 8.40 9.10 36.00 Sutovska Ella 08 9.50 9.00 7.70 7.70 33.90 10 Wissenburg Malin 08 JUSPO TV Belp 1 9.10 9.35 8.25 9.05 35.75 106.45  
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Thoresen Sophie 09 9.30 9.40 8.35 8.85 35.90 Liechti Alicia 10 9.05 8.65 8.60 8.50 34.80 11 Gafner Gwen Giulia 10 GETU Frutigen 1 8.05 8.90 7.75 8.55 33.25 105.95  Maier Nila 10 9.55 8.90 8.55 8.70 35.70 von Känel Melanie 09 9.50 9.30 8.95 9.25 37.00 12 Ayaïdia Ameli Minna 09 TV Kirchberg BE 8.80 8.60 8.10 8.30 33.80 105.65  Buri Sophie 10 8.80 8.35 8.50 8.60 34.25 Ersöz Miray 08 8.95 8.90 8.55 8.85 35.25 Gerber Luna 10 8.75 8.85 9.65 8.90 36.15 13 Berger Naelle 10 GETU Wichtrach 1 9.35 8.90 8.85 8.45 35.55 104.60  Gäggeler Rael 07 9.00 8.50 8.80 8.75 35.05 Gertschen Cheyenne 09 8.85 8.80 8.10 8.25 34.00 14 Reber Larissa 10 GETU Wichtrach 2 9.15 9.15 9.40 9.20 36.90 104.55  Locher Maëlle 10 8.95 8.95 8.15 8.55 34.60 Dreier Amanda 09 8.45 8.60 7.70 8.30 33.05 15 Abbühl Salma 08 TV Zollikofen 8.10 9.05 8.05 8.65 33.85 104.20  Brechbühl Jael 08 8.95 9.00 8.30 8.40 34.65 Bucheli Mona 08 8.55 8.50 8.00 8.45 33.50 Mülhauser Svenja 07 8.85 9.15 9.10 8.60 35.70 16 Steuri Kim 07 GETU Wichtrach 3 9.15 8.70 8.85 8.55 35.25 103.85  Wyssen Lara Milena 08 7.90 8.60 7.45 8.10 32.05 Küenzi Lia Marina 08 8.70 8.80 8.85 8.30 34.65 Beyeler Vivianne 11 8.65 9.00 7.90 8.40 33.95 17 Häring Selma 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 8.80 8.80 8.05 8.10 33.75 102.95  Von Dach Flavia 08 9.05 8.95 8.30 8.80 35.10 Mösching Elina 08 8.60 8.40 7.15 8.00 32.15 Grundbacher Elenor 09 9.05 8.55 8.35 8.15 34.10 18 Kolly Amélie 10 JUSPO TV Belp 2 9.10 9.20 8.10 8.60 35.00 102.45  von Grünigen Lara 09 8.70 9.00 8.20 7.95 33.85 Messerli Noëlle 08 8.85 8.90 7.90 7.95 33.60 19 Ackermann Nea 09 Getu Meiringen 2 8.65 9.00 7.70 8.60 33.95 102.20  Ammann Diana 10 9.15 9.00 7.95 8.90 35.00 Neiger Eliane 08 8.85 8.60 7.40 8.40 33.25 20 Hunziker Salina 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 1 9.00 8.80 7.85 8.30 33.95 101.20  Zumbrunn Lenja 09 8.65 8.45 8.70 8.40 34.20 Hostettler Samira 09 8.55 8.85 7.70 7.95 33.05 21 Egli Jael 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 2 8.60 7.95 8.05 7.95 32.55 101.15  Parmenter Amelie 10 8.30 8.85 8.45 8.70 34.30 Bläuer Jasmin 08 8.40 8.70 8.65 8.55 34.30 22 Ferenc Selina 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 3 8.30 8.35 7.70 8.30 32.65 101.05  Rösch Noemy 09 8.85 9.00 8.05 8.75 34.65 Stucki Jara 09 8.75 8.35 8.10 8.55 33.75 23 Bühler Loren Annabelle 09 GETU Frutigen 2 8.95 8.60 7.80 8.45 33.80 100.55  Ibrahim Leyla 10 8.70 8.70 6.20 8.20 31.80 Werthmüller Lara 08 8.65 8.95 8.35 9.00 34.95 24 Schneider Ella 11 JUSPO TV Belp 3 9.05 8.85 7.15 8.80 33.85 99.70  Christen Lia 10 8.55 8.80 7.10 8.20 32.65 Eberhard Mona 09 8.85 8.95 7.15 8.25 33.20 Bochsler Monia 11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25 Christen Aline 10 GETU Frutigen 3 9.30 8.80 8.90 8.80 35.80 99.50  Noto Oréa 10 8.65 8.65 6.90 8.00 32.20 Nufer Joana 09 8.35 9.00 6.65 7.50 31.50 26 Grundisch Michelle 08 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.15 9.10 8.40 8.80 35.45 99.05  Reichenbach Siana 09 7.15 8.20 7.30 8.20 30.85 von Siebenthal Nora 08 8.20 8.50 7.75 8.30 32.75 27 Friedli Lana 06 STV Langenthal 8.45 8.35 7.30 8.30 32.40 99.05  Frey Julie 09 8.15 8.60 7.30 8.70 32.75 Lukesch Philomena 10 8.65 8.45 8.05 8.75 33.90 Schärer Kiara 06 8.05 8.70 6.30 8.15 31.20    
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Kategorie 2, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Burri Cedric 08 TV Lyss 8.95 9.15 8.85 9.45 9.00 45.40 G 

2 Widmer Nik 10 TV Kirchberg BE 9.00 8.75 9.10 9.30 9.05 45.20 S 
3 Linder Fabian 09 TV Innertkirchen 9.10 9.00 8.60 9.10 9.25 45.05 B 

4 Lehmann Gilles 08 TV Signau 8.25 9.25 9.00 9.45 8.45 44.40 * 

5 Mory Janis 08 TV Lyss 9.00 8.75 8.70 8.65 8.65 43.75 * 

6 Galli Justin 09 TV ZäZiWiL 8.80 8.75 7.95 9.05 9.10 43.65 * 

7 Norelli Federico 09 TV Zollikofen 8.95 8.85 8.85 8.50 8.40 43.55 * 

8 Schilling Maxim 09 TV Leissigen 8.50 8.65 8.70 8.85 8.75 43.45 * 

9 Stalder Robin 08 TV ZäZiWiL 9.15 9.15 6.75 9.20 8.80 43.05 * 

10 Krähenbühl Dario 09 TV Signau 8.20 8.50 8.90 9.10 8.20 42.90 * 

11 Feuz Leo 09 BTV BERN 8.05 8.50 8.65 8.70 8.95 42.85 * 

12 Enggist Marvin 06 TV Leissigen 8.00 9.15 8.25 8.75 8.55 42.70 * 

13 Stückrad Jason 09 TV Lyss 8.90 8.70 8.10 8.65 8.30 42.65  

14 Lehmann Jean-Luc 08 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.55 8.75 8.15 8.85 8.30 42.60  

15 Teixeira Orlando 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.95 8.40 8.20 8.95 8.25 41.75  

16 Schwab Louis 10 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.00 8.45 8.40 8.60 7.95 41.40  

17 Falconi Simon 09 TV Innertkirchen 7.50 8.75 8.30 7.85 8.50 40.90  

18 Oberli Nils 07 STV Langenthal 8.05 8.05 7.95 8.55 8.30 40.90  

19 Bühler Nick 09 TV ZäZiWiL 8.65 8.55 6.65 8.25 8.70 40.80  

20 Lukesch Justus 07 STV Langenthal 7.50 9.00 6.55 9.00 8.35 40.40  

21 Graf Sascha 09 TV Thun-Strättligen 7.00 8.50 8.35 8.45 8.00 40.30  

22 Reinhard Tim 11 TV Kirchberg BE 7.55 8.35 7.90 7.90 8.55 40.25  

23 Thöni Mika 07 TV Brienz 6.65 8.60 8.40 7.70 7.55 38.90  

 
 

Team Kategorie 2, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE BA Total E Total T A 

1 Burri Cedric 08 TV Lyss 8.95 9.15 8.85 9.45 9.00 45.40 131.80 * 

Mory Janis 08 9.00 8.75 8.70 8.65 8.65 43.75 

Stückrad Jason 09 8.90 8.70 8.10 8.65 8.30 42.65 

2 Stalder Robin 08 TV ZäZiWiL 9.15 9.15 6.75 9.20 8.80 43.05 127.50 * 

Galli Justin 09 8.80 8.75 7.95 9.05 9.10 43.65 

Bühler Nick 09 8.65 8.55 6.65 8.25 8.70 40.80 
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Kategorie 3, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Zürcher Livia 06 Getu Heimberg 9.70 9.45 9.00 9.25 37.40 G 

2 Fleury Giulia 08 Gym Center Emme 9.40 9.55 9.40 9.00 37.35 S 
3 Habermann Emelie 09 Gym Center Emme 9.30 9.80 9.10 9.00 37.20 B 
4 Keller Joëlle 07 Getu Heimberg 9.50 9.15 9.30 9.10 37.05 * 
5 Stettler Elin 07 Getu Heimberg 9.40 9.35 8.75 9.20 36.70 * 
6 von Däniken Alina 06 Getu Heimberg 9.55 9.15 8.75 9.05 36.50 * 
7 Camus Ana Sophia 08 Gym Center Emme 9.10 9.55 9.00 8.75 36.40 * 
8 Wittwer Seline 09 Gym Center Emme 8.95 9.45 8.90 9.10 36.40 * 
9 Zbinden Sarah 08 TV Schwarzenburg 8.70 9.00 9.35 9.30 36.35 * 
10 Kaufmann Ladina 07 TV Innertkirchen 9.30 9.15 8.65 9.25 36.35 * 
11 Maier Lynn 08 GETU Frutigen 9.05 9.35 8.65 9.25 36.30 * 
12 Müller Elin 08 Gym Center Emme 9.30 9.60 8.60 8.75 36.25 * 
13 Kull Anne-Sophie 08 JUSPO TV Belp 9.40 9.30 8.75 8.65 36.10 * 
14 Blaser Yara 07 Getu Heimberg 9.60 9.00 8.80 8.65 36.05 * 
15 Rieder Anouk 08 BTV BERN 9.00 9.35 8.90 8.70 35.95 * 
16 Jakob Jessica 07 TV ZäZiWiL 9.10 8.80 9.20 8.85 35.95 * 
17 Herren Norina 08 TV Lyss 9.05 9.25 9.10 8.45 35.85 * 
18 Müller Michelle 08 Turnverein Adelboden 9.10 9.00 8.50 9.25 35.85 * 
19 Christ Aiyana 07 TV Zollikofen 9.00 8.85 9.25 8.70 35.80 * 
20 Knaus Stella 09 BTV BERN 9.25 9.05 8.80 8.70 35.80 * 
21 Widmer Lara 07 TV Kirchberg BE 8.85 9.15 8.80 9.00 35.80 * 
22 Zurbrügg Anja 07 GETU Frutigen 8.65 8.95 9.25 8.90 35.75 * 
23 Tobler Celeste 09 BTV BERN 8.70 9.20 8.80 9.05 35.75 * 
24 Vasadze Selina 08 TV Lyss 9.30 9.50 8.55 8.35 35.70 * 
25 Amacher Leonie 08 Getu Meiringen 8.95 9.05 8.90 8.80 35.70 * 
26 Berni Nora 08 TV Innertkirchen 8.85 9.05 8.65 9.05 35.60 * 
27 Koller Seraina 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.40 8.60 9.35 8.20 35.55 * 
28 Neukom Dania 08 TV Kirchlindach 9.25 8.95 8.70 8.65 35.55 * 
29 Röthlisberger Yanina 09 TV Signau 8.95 8.95 9.10 8.55 35.55 * 
30 Moser Mara 06 Getu Meiringen 8.80 9.25 8.80 8.65 35.50 * 
31 Amstutz Aline 08 TV Zweisimmen 9.15 8.85 8.80 8.70 35.50 * 
32 Hodel Liana 06 Getu Konolfingen 9.15 8.85 8.85 8.55 35.40 * 
33 Erb Daria 08 GETU Frutigen 8.70 9.30 8.50 8.80 35.30 * 
34 Flöck Sarai 03 GETU Brügg 9.00 9.05 8.15 9.10 35.30 * 
35 Guggisberg Tina 05 TV Schwarzenburg 9.20 9.15 7.85 9.05 35.25 * 
36 Schenk Mia 08 TV Signau 9.10 9.15 8.70 8.30 35.25 * 
37 Mathys Jaël 06 TSV Vechigen 8.90 8.95 8.50 8.85 35.20 * 
38 Flückiger Carina 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.25 9.05 8.35 8.50 35.15 * 
39 Rrahmani Ledina 07 TV Lyss 8.85 9.10 8.55 8.65 35.15 * 
40 Hiltbrand Lorina 06 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.25 8.55 8.65 8.65 35.10 * 
41 Käslin Anna 07 Tv Gunten 8.80 8.50 9.00 8.75 35.05 * 
42 Fischer Luana 06 Tv Gunten 9.00 8.75 8.80 8.40 34.95 * 
43 Anderegg Sarina 08 TV Innertkirchen 8.45 8.90 8.90 8.70 34.95 * 
44 Wenger Maylin 09 BTV BERN 9.10 9.35 8.10 8.35 34.90 * 
45 Joos Pia 08 JUSPO TV Belp 9.00 9.25 8.05 8.60 34.90 * 
46 Mattioli Norina 05 Tv Gunten 8.55 9.00 9.20 8.15 34.90 * 
47 Iseli Sarina 09 TV Lyss 9.35 8.60 8.25 8.65 34.85 * 
48 Wyler Laura 06 TV Brienz 9.05 8.75 9.00 8.05 34.85 * 
49 Pfäuti Jenny 09 TV Zollikofen 9.05 8.70 8.80 8.30 34.85 * 
50 Hodel Selina 05 Getu Konolfingen 8.60 8.85 8.50 8.85 34.80 * 
51 König Jasmin 08 TV Leissigen 8.35 8.80 9.00 8.60 34.75 * 
52 Brandenberger Lia 05 Turnverein Aarberg 9.20 8.90 8.60 8.00 34.70 * 
53 Sutovska Lena 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 8.65 8.35 8.60 34.70 * 
54 Bütikofer Lisa 01 GETU Brügg 9.20 8.75 7.75 8.95 34.65 * 
55 Beyeler Juliana 07 TV Kirchberg BE 8.85 8.85 8.35 8.60 34.65 * 
56 Romang Nuna 03 TV Kirchlindach 8.35 8.80 8.70 8.80 34.65 * 
57 Haldimann Marcia 07 TV Brienz 9.20 8.80 8.10 8.50 34.60 * 
58 Loher Lucy 09 GETU Brügg 8.50 9.15 8.10 8.85 34.60 * 
59 Schenk Céline Ava 07 GETU Frutigen 8.50 9.10 8.70 8.30 34.60 * 
60 Lehmann Kim 09 TV Zollikofen 8.85 8.90 8.65 8.20 34.60 * 
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61 Rüfenacht Julia 10 TV Lyss 8.80 9.00 8.80 7.95 34.55 * 
62 Steuri Svenja 07 TV Leissigen 8.80 8.70 8.95 8.00 34.45 * 
63 Tanner Alina 07 TV ZäZiWiL 8.90 8.85 8.15 8.55 34.45 * 
64 Wecker Lina 08 TSV Vechigen 8.80 8.80 8.60 8.25 34.45 * 
65 Schaller Solène 06 JUSPO TV Belp 8.60 9.05 8.35 8.40 34.40 * 
66 Wittwer Nina 07 TV Signau 8.75 8.85 8.55 8.25 34.40 * 
67 Thöni Ladina 07 TV Brienz 8.90 8.70 8.20 8.55 34.35 * 
68 Sägesser Jill 06 TSV Vechigen 8.70 9.20 8.20 8.20 34.30 * 
69 Stoller Deborah 05 TV Signau 8.80 8.80 8.80 7.90 34.30 * 
70 Böhlen Liv 07 TSV Vechigen 8.95 8.95 8.40 7.95 34.25 * 
71 Scherz Lily 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.30 8.80 8.45 8.70 34.25 * 
72 Stauffer Mara 08 TV Kirchlindach 8.95 8.60 8.00 8.65 34.20 * 
73 Zeller Jana 08 TV Zweisimmen 8.35 8.50 8.80 8.55 34.20 * 
74 Zurbrügg Céline 08 GETU Frutigen 8.45 8.70 8.75 8.30 34.20 * 
75 Wäfler Aline 09 GETU Frutigen 9.05 8.65 8.05 8.40 34.15  
76 Bucheli Anina 08 TV Zollikofen 8.70 8.80 8.45 8.20 34.15  
77 Öztürk Ece 07 FSG Féminine Tavannes 8.90 8.65 8.15 8.35 34.05  
78 Stoll Lara 10 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 9.05 8.05 7.95 33.95  
79 Steiner Elaina 05 Getu Konolfingen 8.85 8.80 7.95 8.35 33.95  
80 Kathriner Sara 06 Tv Gunten 8.25 8.80 8.60 8.30 33.95  
81 Beyeler Katalin 08 Getu Meiringen 8.70 8.60 8.25 8.40 33.95  
82 Althaus Lisa 08 Getu Meiringen 8.65 8.90 8.25 8.10 33.90  
83 Imperatori Carla 08 TV Zollikofen 8.70 8.40 8.40 8.40 33.90  
84 Schneider Yara 07 TV Signau 8.55 8.55 8.65 8.15 33.90  
85 Feusi Selin 07 GETU Wichtrach 8.25 9.05 8.70 7.85 33.85  
86 Zoss Anna Lea 06 GETU Wichtrach 8.40 8.85 8.35 8.25 33.85  
87 Wyss Naemi 07 TV Kirchberg BE 8.80 8.20 8.45 8.35 33.80  
88 Heinz Layna 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.45 8.70 8.55 8.05 33.75  
89 Bill Michelle 08 TSV Vechigen 8.30 8.95 7.90 8.55 33.70  
90 Garo Kim 08 GETU Brügg 8.55 8.65 7.95 8.55 33.70  
91 Jüni Joëlle 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.75 9.05 8.60 7.25 33.65  
92 Neuhaus Romina 07 TV Schwarzenburg 8.70 8.80 8.25 7.90 33.65  
93 Ledermann Nathalie 09 TV Lyss 9.00 8.70 8.00 7.90 33.60  
94 Aeberhard Nora 08 FSG Féminine Tavannes 8.60 8.40 8.60 8.00 33.60  
95 Krähenbühl Jasmin 05 Getu Konolfingen 8.60 8.95 8.10 7.90 33.55  
96 Bühlmann Kyra 07 TV Signau 8.25 8.40 8.65 8.25 33.55  
97 Beutler Lorena 06 GETU Wichtrach 8.60 8.45 8.65 7.85 33.55  
98 Catucci Ava 09 BTV BERN 8.35 8.40 8.30 8.50 33.55  
99 Moor Paula 09 TV Signau 7.65 8.70 8.95 8.15 33.45  
100 Garo Anna 07 GETU Brügg 8.35 8.45 8.65 8.00 33.45  
101 Ryser Anna 09 GETU Brügg 8.65 8.65 7.85 8.30 33.45  
102 Vegting Jasmin 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.05 8.50 8.55 8.30 33.40  
103 Trachsel Ann 05 GETU Frutigen 7.85 9.15 8.60 7.70 33.30  
104 Knaus Celine 05 TSV Vechigen 8.60 8.95 8.25 7.50 33.30  
105 Fuhrer Lia 07 GETU Frutigen 8.20 8.90 7.95 8.25 33.30  
106 Spillmann Céline 07 TSV Vechigen 8.85 8.75 7.90 7.80 33.30  
107 Murina Larissa 08 TV Kirchberg BE 8.20 8.95 7.80 8.30 33.25  
108 Grossenbacher Riccarda 07 GETU Frutigen 8.00 8.85 8.40 8.00 33.25  
109 Simmen Leonie 08 GETU Wichtrach 8.55 8.60 8.35 7.75 33.25  
110 Engriser Marion 06 Getu Konolfingen 8.30 8.60 8.20 8.10 33.20  
111 Hugo Sarina 09 GETU Wichtrach 8.35 8.20 8.20 8.45 33.20  
112 Lutziger Fabienne 05 GETU Wichtrach 8.30 8.70 7.95 8.20 33.15  
113 Mani Larissa 07 TV Zweisimmen 8.65 8.45 8.40 7.65 33.15  
114 Segginger Yael 08 TV Schwarzenburg 8.80 8.40 7.70 8.20 33.10  
115 Jansen Ida 09 BTV BERN 8.15 8.75 8.15 8.05 33.10  
116 Jörg Lena 05 TV Signau 8.40 8.70 7.80 8.20 33.10  
117 Hotz Svenja 07 Getu Meiringen 7.60 8.80 8.65 8.00 33.05  
118 Schmid Lina 08 Getu Meiringen 8.25 8.75 8.15 7.85 33.00  
119 Hiltebrand Aline 05 Turnverein Adelboden 7.50 8.80 8.50 8.10 32.90  
120 Knaus Leona 05 TSV Vechigen 8.55 8.60 8.00 7.75 32.90  
121 Hugo Shanelle 09 FSG Féminine Tavannes 8.75 8.25 8.05 7.75 32.80  
122 Wittwer Celine 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.55 8.50 7.60 8.15 32.80  
123 Matti Milena 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.05 8.65 8.20 7.85 32.75  
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124 Laufer Vanessa 06 GETU Frutigen 7.95 8.60 8.00 8.15 32.70  
125 Tschanz Fiona 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.45 8.40 8.20 7.55 32.60  
126 Hamidi Eliza 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.80 8.45 8.90 6.40 32.55  
127 Nufer Alicia 06 GETU Frutigen 8.45 8.35 7.75 8.00 32.55  
128 Saupe Noa Emilia 08 GETU Wichtrach 8.35 8.75 8.50 6.90 32.50  
129 Wyss Valérie 09 BTV BERN 8.25 8.75 8.05 7.30 32.35  
130 Riesen Jana 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.60 8.30 7.30 8.10 32.30  
131 Schmocker Luana 07 TV Zweisimmen 8.80 8.05 8.30 7.10 32.25  
132 Williner Sandrine 07 Tv Gunten 8.05 8.20 8.30 7.70 32.25  
133 Odermatt Lia 06 Turnverein Aarberg 6.85 8.95 8.20 8.15 32.15  
134 Häni Isabelle 07 TV Kirchberg BE 8.80 8.30 7.50 7.55 32.15  
135 Gerny Annina 07 TV Brienz 8.00 8.85 7.85 7.25 31.95  
136 Schuerch Svenja 07 GETU Wichtrach 8.20 8.60 7.90 7.25 31.95  
137 Bauer Nela 08 TV Brienz 8.20 8.40 7.75 7.60 31.95  
138 Kaser Giulia 07 GETU Wichtrach 8.10 8.20 8.40 7.20 31.90  
139 Schüpbach Anja 06 TV Signau 8.50 8.35 7.60 7.40 31.85  
140 Kucera Mirja 07 TV Lyss 8.75 8.05 7.70 7.10 31.60  
141 Mauron Dominique 05 Turnverein Aarberg 7.85 8.50 8.45 6.80 31.60  
142 Orleth Andrina 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.50 8.55 7.35 8.10 31.50  
143 von Arx Yael 05 Getu Konolfingen 7.65 8.50 7.65 7.70 31.50  
144 Isenschmid Zoé 07 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.70 8.35 7.65 7.75 31.45  
145 Streun Emelie 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.95 8.25 7.60 7.40 31.20  
146 Althaus Julia 07 TV Brienz 7.30 8.40 7.35 7.00 30.05  
 
 
Team Kategorie 3, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Blaser Yara 07 Getu Heimberg 9.60 9.00 8.80 8.65 36.05 111.15 * 
Keller Joëlle 07 9.50 9.15 9.30 9.10 37.05 
Stettler Elin 07 9.40 9.35 8.75 9.20 36.70 
Zürcher Livia 06 9.70 9.45 9.00 9.25 37.40 

2 Camus Ana Sophia 08 Gym Center Emme 9.10 9.55 9.00 8.75 36.40 110.00 * 
Fleury Giulia 08 9.40 9.55 9.40 9.00 37.35 
Müller Elin 08 9.30 9.60 8.60 8.75 36.25 

3 Jansen Ida 09 BTV BERN 8.15 8.75 8.15 8.05 33.10 107.50 * 
Knaus Stella 09 9.25 9.05 8.80 8.70 35.80 
Rieder Anouk 08 9.00 9.35 8.90 8.70 35.95 
Tobler Celeste 09 8.70 9.20 8.80 9.05 35.75 

4 Erb Daria 08 GETU Frutigen 1 8.70 9.30 8.50 8.80 35.30 107.35  
Maier Lynn 08 9.05 9.35 8.65 9.25 36.30 
Schenk Céline Ava 07 8.50 9.10 8.70 8.30 34.60 
Zurbrügg Anja 07 8.65 8.95 9.25 8.90 35.75 

5 Anderegg Sarina 08 TV Innertkirchen 8.45 8.90 8.90 8.70 34.95 106.90  
Berni Nora 08 8.85 9.05 8.65 9.05 35.60 
Kaufmann Ladina 07 9.30 9.15 8.65 9.25 36.35 

6 Rrahmani Ledina 07 TV Lyss 8.85 9.10 8.55 8.65 35.15 106.70  
Vasadze Selina 08 9.30 9.50 8.55 8.35 35.70 
Herren Norina 08 9.05 9.25 9.10 8.45 35.85 
Iseli Sarina 09 9.35 8.60 8.25 8.65 34.85 

7 Kull Anne-Sophie 08 JUSPO TV Belp 9.40 9.30 8.75 8.65 36.10 105.40  
Joos Pia 08 9.00 9.25 8.05 8.60 34.90 
Schaller Solène 06 8.60 9.05 8.35 8.40 34.40 

8 Guggisberg Tina 05 TV Schwarzenburg 9.20 9.15 7.85 9.05 35.25 105.25  
Neuhaus Romina 07 8.70 8.80 8.25 7.90 33.65 
Segginger Yael 08 8.80 8.40 7.70 8.20 33.10 
Zbinden Sarah 08 8.70 9.00 9.35 9.30 36.35 

9 Amacher Leonie 08 Getu Meiringen 1 8.95 9.05 8.90 8.80 35.70 105.15  
Beyeler Katalin 08 8.70 8.60 8.25 8.40 33.95 
Moser Mara 06 8.80 9.25 8.80 8.65 35.50 

10 Kathriner Sara 06 Tv Gunten 8.25 8.80 8.60 8.30 33.95 104.90  
Mattioli Norina 05 8.55 9.00 9.20 8.15 34.90 
Fischer Luana 06 9.00 8.75 8.80 8.40 34.95 
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Käslin Anna 07 8.80 8.50 9.00 8.75 35.05 
11 Bucheli Anina 08 TV Zollikofen 8.70 8.80 8.45 8.20 34.15 104.80  

Christ Aiyana 07 9.00 8.85 9.25 8.70 35.80 
Imperatori Carla 08 8.70 8.40 8.40 8.40 33.90 
Pfäuti Jenny 09 9.05 8.70 8.80 8.30 34.85 

12 Bütikofer Lisa 01 GETU Brügg 9.20 8.75 7.75 8.95 34.65 104.55  
Flöck Sarai 03 9.00 9.05 8.15 9.10 35.30 
Loher Lucy 09 8.50 9.15 8.10 8.85 34.60 
Ryser Anna 09 8.65 8.65 7.85 8.30 33.45 

13 Beyeler Juliana 07 TV Kirchberg BE 8.85 8.85 8.35 8.60 34.65 104.25  
Murina Larissa 08 8.20 8.95 7.80 8.30 33.25 
Widmer Lara 07 8.85 9.15 8.80 9.00 35.80 
Wyss Naemi 07 8.80 8.20 8.45 8.35 33.80 

14 Jüni Joëlle 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 8.75 9.05 8.60 7.25 33.65 103.80  
Sutovska Lena 06 9.10 8.65 8.35 8.60 34.70 
Stoll Lara 10 8.90 9.05 8.05 7.95 33.95 
Flückiger Carina 06 9.25 9.05 8.35 8.50 35.15 

15 Knaus Celine 05 TSV Vechigen 1 8.60 8.95 8.25 7.50 33.30 103.75  
Sägesser Jill 06 8.70 9.20 8.20 8.20 34.30 
Böhlen Liv 07 8.95 8.95 8.40 7.95 34.25 
Mathys Jaël 06 8.90 8.95 8.50 8.85 35.20 

16 Fuhrer Lia 07 GETU Frutigen 2 8.20 8.90 7.95 8.25 33.30 101.65  
Trachsel Ann 05 7.85 9.15 8.60 7.70 33.30 
Wäfler Aline 09 9.05 8.65 8.05 8.40 34.15 
Zurbrügg Céline 08 8.45 8.70 8.75 8.30 34.20 

17 Bill Michelle 08 TSV Vechigen 2 8.30 8.95 7.90 8.55 33.70 101.45  
Spillmann Céline 07 8.85 8.75 7.90 7.80 33.30 
Knaus Leona 05 8.55 8.60 8.00 7.75 32.90 
Wecker Lina 08 8.80 8.80 8.60 8.25 34.45 

18 Althaus Lisa 08 Getu Meiringen 2 8.65 8.90 8.25 8.10 33.90 99.95  
Hotz Svenja 07 7.60 8.80 8.65 8.00 33.05 
Schmid Lina 08 8.25 8.75 8.15 7.85 33.00 

19 Feusi Selin 07 GETU Wichtrach 1 8.25 9.05 8.70 7.85 33.85 99.50  
Lutziger Fabienne 05 8.30 8.70 7.95 8.20 33.15 
Saupe Noa Emilia 08 8.35 8.75 8.50 6.90 32.50 

20 Hiltbrand Lorina 06 Getu Spiez-Einigen 1 9.25 8.55 8.65 8.65 35.10 99.40  
Orleth Andrina 09 7.50 8.55 7.35 8.10 31.50 
Streun Emelie 08 7.95 8.25 7.60 7.40 31.20 
Wittwer Celine 08 8.55 8.50 7.60 8.15 32.80 

21 Schuerch Svenja 07 GETU Wichtrach 2 8.20 8.60 7.90 7.25 31.95 99.05  
Simmen Leonie 08 8.55 8.60 8.35 7.75 33.25 
Zoss Anna Lea 06 8.40 8.85 8.35 8.25 33.85 

22 Hugo Sarina 09 GETU Wichtrach 3 8.35 8.20 8.20 8.45 33.20 98.65  
Kaser Giulia 07 8.10 8.20 8.40 7.20 31.90 
Beutler Lorena 06 8.60 8.45 8.65 7.85 33.55 

23 Grossenbacher Riccarda 07 GETU Frutigen 3 8.00 8.85 8.40 8.00 33.25 98.50  
Laufer Vanessa 06 7.95 8.60 8.00 8.15 32.70 
Nufer Alicia 06 8.45 8.35 7.75 8.00 32.55 

24 Heinz Layna 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 2 8.45 8.70 8.55 8.05 33.75 97.50  
Isenschmid Zoé 07 7.70 8.35 7.65 7.75 31.45 
Riesen Jana 08 8.60 8.30 7.30 8.10 32.30 

25 König Jasmin 08 TV Leissigen 8.35 8.80 9.00 8.60 34.75 69.20  
Steuri Svenja 07 8.80 8.70 8.95 8.00 34.45 

26 Koller Seraina 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 9.40 8.60 9.35 8.20 35.55 68.95  
Vegting Jasmin 05 8.05 8.50 8.55 8.30 33.40 
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Kategorie 3, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Mathys Leon 05 TSV Vechigen 9.45 9.10 9.35 9.25 8.90 46.05 G 

2 Dick Nilo 07 TV Lyss 8.90 8.95 9.55 9.10 8.90 45.40 S 

3 Kelly Charles 05 BTV BERN 8.65 9.00 9.45 9.05 8.80 44.95 B 

4 Aeschlimann Marc 10 TV Signau 9.50 9.15 8.95 8.45 8.85 44.90 * 

5 Mühlemann Max 09 TV Kirchberg BE 8.90 9.05 9.35 8.40 8.70 44.40 * 

6 Kucera Nicolas 09 TV Lyss 9.25 9.25 8.70 8.65 8.55 44.40 * 

7 Biser Mael 07 TV Kirchberg BE 9.15 8.85 9.60 7.90 8.60 44.10 * 

8 Norelli Nico 06 TV Zollikofen 8.95 8.85 9.15 8.65 8.35 43.95 * 

9 Stern Levin 07 TV Leissigen 9.00 8.50 9.30 8.75 8.15 43.70 * 

10 von Rotz Nahuel 08 BTV BERN 8.25 8.50 8.50 9.05 8.90 43.20  

11 Gantenbein Dominik 08 TV Zollikofen 8.35 8.60 8.80 8.95 8.35 43.05  

12 Hofstetter Patrick 08 TV Lyss 8.90 9.05 8.35 8.30 8.15 42.75  

13 Nussbaum Tobias 06 TV Lyss 8.15 9.25 8.35 8.50 8.15 42.40  

14 Aellig Nils 08 GETU Frutigen 8.15 8.65 7.90 8.75 8.25 41.70  

15 Hirschi Lars 07 JUSPO TV Belp 8.30 8.60 7.95 8.40 8.20 41.45  

16 Vogel Loris 06 JUSPO TV Belp 8.70 8.70 8.10 7.10 8.75 41.35  

17 Dietrich Fabian 06 TV Leissigen 7.15 8.30 8.30 8.45 7.70 39.90  

18 Fuchs Philipp 06 TV Brienz 7.40 8.25 6.55 7.20 7.50 36.90  
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Kategorie 4, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Berger Sanna 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.80 9.40 9.70 9.65 38.55 G 

2 Wittwer Chayenne 07 TV Signau 9.35 9.60 9.40 9.40 37.75 S 

3 Gerber Alina 05 Getu Heimberg 9.55 9.10 9.55 9.25 37.45 B 

4 Kernen Nora 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.30 9.10 9.50 9.35 37.25 * 

5 Hofer Zoe 04 Getu Heimberg 9.60 8.85 9.15 9.30 36.90 * 

6 Schocher Larissa 07 TV Kirchberg BE 9.50 8.80 9.00 9.60 36.90 * 

7 Schürch Léonie 04 Getu Heimberg 9.45 9.15 9.25 9.00 36.85 * 

8 Grundler Elisa 04 Getu Heimberg 9.40 9.25 9.00 9.20 36.85 * 

9 Schmocker Selina 04 Getu Heimberg 9.50 8.95 9.20 9.15 36.80 * 

10 von Grünigen Raya 06 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.45 9.30 8.90 9.15 36.80 * 

11 Büschi Jessica 07 Gym Center Emme 9.30 8.80 9.40 9.20 36.70 * 

12 Gämperle Sophia 08 TV Lyss 9.30 8.85 9.40 9.15 36.70 * 

13 Kopp Naemi 06 Gym Center Emme 9.25 9.25 9.00 9.20 36.70 * 

14 Hählen Lynn 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.40 9.10 9.05 9.10 36.65 * 

15 Hrytsok Jana 05 TV Zollikofen 9.50 9.30 8.50 9.25 36.55 * 

16 König Leona 04 Getu Konolfingen 9.35 8.90 9.05 9.20 36.50 * 

17 Schneider Nadine 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.55 8.90 8.70 9.30 36.45 * 

18 Bätscher Mylène 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.00 9.10 9.45 8.85 36.40 * 

19 Monnat Djamila 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.20 9.20 8.90 9.10 36.40 * 

20 Rieder Laura 04 Getu Meiringen 9.50 8.90 9.00 8.95 36.35 * 

21 Roos Janine 02 TV Signau 9.30 9.35 9.15 8.55 36.35 * 

22 Utelli Debora 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.50 9.15 8.75 8.90 36.30 * 

23 Leimer Miriam 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.45 9.15 9.30 8.35 36.25 * 

24 Schild Joya 06 TV Innertkirchen 9.25 9.05 8.65 9.30 36.25 * 

25 Hauswirth Laura 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.10 9.10 9.20 8.75 36.15 * 

26 Reuteler Sinja 06 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.30 9.20 8.80 8.80 36.10 * 

27 Löhrer Nadja 06 TV Zollikofen 9.35 9.15 8.85 8.70 36.05 * 

28 Vögeli Eva 06 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.95 9.00 9.00 9.05 36.00 * 

29 Pfäuti Lea 06 TV Zollikofen 9.45 9.10 8.40 9.00 35.95 * 

30 Lobsiger Kim 07 GETU Brügg 9.25 8.95 8.45 9.30 35.95 * 

31 Ackermann Loren 04 TV Zollikofen 9.30 8.90 8.35 9.35 35.90 * 

32 Walther Timea 05 TSV Vechigen 9.30 8.95 8.90 8.75 35.90 * 

33 Schmutz Lisa 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.30 8.90 8.40 9.30 35.90 * 

34 Wyss Elin 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.60 9.00 8.60 8.60 35.80 * 

35 Gasser Lara 07 TV Kirchberg BE 9.40 8.85 8.70 8.85 35.80 * 

36 Probst Leana 07 TV Signau 8.85 9.00 8.60 9.35 35.80 * 

37 Huggler Bianca 05 TV Innertkirchen 9.25 9.00 8.75 8.80 35.80 * 

38 Auriou Louise 07 BTV BERN 8.85 9.15 8.45 9.30 35.75 * 

39 Balmer Shana 05 TV Leissigen 9.10 8.55 8.90 9.20 35.75 * 

40 Streich Eline 06 Getu Meiringen 8.85 9.15 8.75 9.00 35.75 * 

41 Stalder Meret 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.45 9.00 8.70 8.50 35.65 * 

42 Grossenbacher Joana 08 GETU Frutigen 9.35 8.80 8.85 8.65 35.65 * 

43 Gugger Naja 07 TV Signau 9.05 9.05 8.35 9.20 35.65 * 

44 Vojacek Viktoria 07 TV Signau 9.00 9.15 8.45 9.05 35.65 * 

45 Dolder Lia 05 GETU Wichtrach 9.05 9.10 8.50 9.00 35.65 * 

46 Kehrli Yvana 05 TV Innertkirchen 8.70 8.50 9.25 9.10 35.55 * 

47 Beck Stefanie 04 TV Signau 9.20 8.85 8.65 8.85 35.55 * 

48 Bieri Jasmin 05 BTV BERN 9.00 9.10 8.65 8.80 35.55 * 
49 Kuratli Rebekka 06 TV Kirchberg BE 8.85 8.75 8.90 9.05 35.55 * 

50 Perucchi Julia 07 Gym Center Emme 8.90 8.80 8.95 8.90 35.55 * 

51 Ressnig Pascale 08 Gym Center Emme 9.15 8.60 8.65 9.10 35.50 * 

52 Calabrò Chiara 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.05 9.05 8.95 8.45 35.50 * 

53 Teuscher Mia 06 GETU Frutigen 9.05 8.90 8.75 8.70 35.40 * 

54 Hänni Enya 04 Gym Center Emme 9.25 8.75 8.35 9.00 35.35 * 

55 Dürring Sara 06 TV Lyss 9.20 8.80 8.35 8.95 35.30 * 

56 Müller Anna 07 TV Zweisimmen 9.00 8.85 8.55 8.90 35.30 * 

57 Linder Yaelle 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.15 8.85 8.25 9.00 35.25 * 

58 Hostettler Valerie 07 JUSPO TV Belp 8.80 8.90 8.70 8.85 35.25 * 

59 Mascheroni Lisa 05 TV Wohlen BE 9.20 9.00 8.10 8.90 35.20 * 

60 Reber Andrina 07 GETU Wichtrach 8.40 8.95 8.90 8.95 35.20 * 
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61 Beldi Lara 04 Getu Heimberg 9.30 8.75 7.90 9.15 35.10 * 

62 Wiedmer Noémie 07 TV Zweisimmen 9.20 8.10 9.05 8.75 35.10 * 

63 Moor Emma 07 TV Signau 9.15 9.20 8.30 8.45 35.10 * 

64 Brand Nina 05 TV Zollikofen 9.15 9.00 8.25 8.70 35.10 * 

65 Saiti Aulona 06 TV Zollikofen 9.05 9.05 8.20 8.80 35.10 * 

66 Kunz Lara 07 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.55 8.85 8.70 9.00 35.10 * 

67 Wimmer Lena 08 TV Lyss 9.30 8.60 8.40 8.75 35.05 * 

68 Kohler Martina 05 TV Innertkirchen 8.75 8.05 9.20 9.05 35.05 * 

69 Hartmann Lisa 07 TV Signau 8.95 8.95 7.95 9.20 35.05 * 

70 Wahlen Anna 03 TV ZäZiWiL 8.75 8.60 8.95 8.75 35.05 * 
71 Wittwer Luisa 09 BTV BERN 8.70 8.95 8.45 8.95 35.05 * 

72 Ulrich Fabienne 06 TV ZäZiWiL 8.70 8.35 9.20 8.75 35.00 * 

73 Devaud Regan 07 FSG Féminine Tavannes 9.20 9.00 7.80 9.00 35.00 * 

74 Locher Aline 07 JUSPO TV Belp 9.10 8.70 8.45 8.75 35.00 * 

75 Nägeli Vanessa 03 TV Innertkirchen 8.65 8.80 8.60 8.95 35.00 * 

76 Grosjean Aline 08 TV Signau 8.70 8.80 8.15 9.25 34.90  

77 Herren Luna 05 TV Lyss 8.85 9.10 8.40 8.55 34.90  

78 Moser Chiara 04 GETU Frutigen 8.95 8.85 8.30 8.80 34.90  

79 Rätz Jamila 07 TV Lyss 9.15 8.75 9.55 7.40 34.85  

80 Lehmann Janine 01 TV Signau 8.80 9.10 8.55 8.40 34.85  

81 Schifflechner Amélie 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.05 8.95 7.80 9.05 34.85  

82 Marta Morais Cristiana 06 GETU Frutigen 8.55 8.60 9.00 8.70 34.85  

83 Däpp Meryl 08 GETU Frutigen 8.95 8.60 9.00 8.30 34.85  

84 Wnuk Sarah 08 GETU Frutigen 8.95 8.75 8.75 8.35 34.80  

85 Romer Mara 06 TSV Vechigen 9.20 8.80 8.25 8.50 34.75  

86 Henzmann Nicole 07 GETU Wichtrach 8.70 9.15 8.10 8.80 34.75  

87 Reuteler Naëlle 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.80 8.90 8.60 8.45 34.75  

88 Werder Elin 07 TV Leissigen 8.85 8.55 8.80 8.55 34.75  

89 Berger Larina 06 BTV BERN 9.05 8.95 8.20 8.50 34.70  

90 Hirsbrunner Fabienne 02 TV Signau 9.05 8.80 8.05 8.80 34.70  

91 Krebs Anja 03 TV ZäZiWiL 8.50 8.70 8.85 8.65 34.70  

92 Wüthrich Ava 04 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 9.10 7.95 9.00 34.65  

93 Délétroz Nayla 07 FSG Féminine Tavannes 9.00 9.05 8.50 8.10 34.65  

94 Schnetzer Jana 06 TSV Vechigen 8.80 9.05 8.25 8.55 34.65  

95 Locher Corinne 04 TV Signau 9.00 8.60 8.25 8.80 34.65  

96 Eichenberger Aline 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.40 9.20 8.10 7.90 34.60  

97 Lanz Silja 04 TV ZäZiWiL 8.90 8.60 8.35 8.75 34.60  

98 Friedli Livia 06 TV Signau 8.75 8.70 7.90 9.20 34.55  

99 Greber Nora 06 TV Zweisimmen 9.20 8.50 8.40 8.40 34.50  

100 Oesch Mirjam 07 BTV BERN 9.05 8.45 9.00 8.00 34.50  

101 Müri Anna 08 BTV BERN 8.85 8.75 7.90 9.00 34.50  

102 Burri Michelle 06 TV Lyss 9.10 8.60 8.25 8.50 34.45  

103 Rieder Kim 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.60 8.90 8.20 8.75 34.45  

104 Délétroz Kylia 07 FSG Féminine Tavannes 9.10 8.70 8.65 7.90 34.35  

105 Berchten Lara 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.10 8.70 8.50 8.05 34.35  

106 Ruppanner Jana 06 JUSPO TV Belp 8.90 8.55 8.00 8.90 34.35  

107 Kernen Irene 03 TV Wohlen BE 9.10 8.40 8.80 8.00 34.30  

108 Hammel Fabienne 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.50 9.05 8.20 8.45 34.20  

109 Megert Enola 05 GETU Frutigen 8.00 8.90 9.00 8.30 34.20  

110 Marti Lara 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.55 8.95 8.40 8.30 34.20  

111 Rizzo Laura 06 TV Kirchberg BE 8.75 8.55 8.10 8.80 34.20  

112 Groner Sarah 06 TV Lyss 8.85 8.90 8.00 8.40 34.15  

113 Amann Jael 07 JUSPO TV Belp 9.05 8.20 8.25 8.60 34.10  

114 Rubi Helen 07 BTV BERN 7.60 9.15 8.25 9.05 34.05  

115 Elsässer Tina 04 Turnverein Aarberg 8.95 9.05 8.55 7.50 34.05  

116 Marta Morais Andreia 06 GETU Frutigen 8.95 8.40 8.10 8.60 34.05  

117 Brönnimann Noemi 06 JUSPO TV Belp 8.65 8.40 8.00 8.95 34.00  

118 Murina Anina 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.45 8.70 8.15 8.70 34.00  

119 Abegglen Noemi 05 BTV BERN 8.50 8.65 8.40 8.45 34.00  

120 Stucki Mina 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.55 8.50 8.30 8.60 33.95  

121 Patocchi Sofia 07 BTV BERN 8.60 8.90 8.20 8.15 33.85  

122 Huber Cami Lou 04 TV Innertkirchen 8.85 8.75 8.45 7.80 33.85  

123 Däpp Dunja 06 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.80 8.55 8.50 8.00 33.85  
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124 Helfer Talina 06 GETU Brügg 8.80 8.50 8.20 8.35 33.85  

125 Schmid Laura 05 Getu Meiringen 8.75 9.10 8.00 7.90 33.75  

126 Mumenthaler Leanne 07 Getu Meiringen 8.45 8.85 7.75 8.65 33.70  

127 Müller Sara 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.45 8.05 8.20 8.95 33.65  

128 Mercanti Kayla 07 FSG Féminine Tavannes 9.00 8.95 8.05 7.50 33.50  

129 Knuchel Florence 05 TSV Vechigen 8.90 8.55 7.35 8.70 33.50  

130 Beutler Elin 06 GETU Frutigen 8.40 8.75 7.55 8.80 33.50  

131 Wäfler Melina 05 GETU Frutigen 8.80 8.30 7.90 8.45 33.45  

132 Orleth Gianna 05 GETU Frutigen 8.10 8.40 8.60 8.35 33.45  

133 Diogo Sofia 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 7.85 8.05 8.55 33.35  
134 Schüpbach Marie 04 TV ZäZiWiL 8.60 8.25 8.25 8.15 33.25  

135 Bätscher Janine 07 JUSPO TV Belp 8.30 7.80 8.40 8.70 33.20  

136 Rensi Chiara 05 TV Leissigen 8.60 8.20 7.80 8.45 33.05  

137 Hunziker Riana 07 TV Zweisimmen 8.75 8.25 8.00 8.00 33.00  

138 Neuhaus Marylou 05 TV Schwarzenburg 8.55 8.30 7.65 8.50 33.00  

139 Schletti Nora 07 TV Zweisimmen 8.40 8.20 8.05 8.15 32.80  

140 Mätzler Angelina 05 TV Zweisimmen 8.55 8.50 8.35 7.35 32.75  

141 Sigrist Anna 07 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.15 8.20 8.00 8.40 32.75  

142 Schüpbach Jasmin 04 TV Signau 8.50 8.05 8.15 7.75 32.45  

143 Riedo Deborah 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.10 8.15 7.35 8.45 32.05  

144 Berchten Lea 07 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.15 8.45 7.55 8.35 31.50  

145 Schwab Alia 04 Turnverein Aarberg 7.90 8.30 7.70 6.50 30.40  

146 Gehret Jael 05 Turnverein Adelboden 7.25 8.40 6.90 6.75 29.30  

 
 

Team Kategorie 4, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Utelli Debora 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 9.50 9.15 8.75 8.90 36.30 112.10 * 

Berger Sanna 07 9.80 9.40 9.70 9.65 38.55 

Leimer Miriam 06 9.45 9.15 9.30 8.35 36.25 
Kernen Nora 07 9.30 9.10 9.50 9.35 37.25 

2 Beldi Lara 04 Getu Heimberg 9.30 8.75 7.90 9.15 35.10 110.55 * 

Hofer Zoe 04 9.60 8.85 9.15 9.30 36.90 

Schmocker Selina 04 9.50 8.95 9.20 9.15 36.80 

Schürch Léonie 04 9.45 9.15 9.25 9.00 36.85 

3 Monnat Djamila 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.20 9.20 8.90 9.10 36.40 109.75 * 

Schneider Nadine 06 9.55 8.90 8.70 9.30 36.45 

Schocher Larissa 07 9.50 8.80 9.00 9.60 36.90 

Stalder Meret 06 9.45 9.00 8.70 8.50 35.65 

4 Büschi Jessica 07 Gym Center Emme 9.30 8.80 9.40 9.20 36.70 108.95  

Hänni Enya 04 9.25 8.75 8.35 9.00 35.35 

Kopp Naemi 06 9.25 9.25 9.00 9.20 36.70 

Perucchi Julia 07 8.90 8.80 8.95 8.90 35.55 

5 Hählen Lynn 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 1 9.40 9.10 9.05 9.10 36.65 107.75  

Kunz Lara 07 8.55 8.85 8.70 9.00 35.10 

Schifflechner Amélie 05 9.05 8.95 7.80 9.05 34.85 

Vögeli Eva 06 8.95 9.00 9.00 9.05 36.00 

6 Reuteler Naëlle 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.80 8.90 8.60 8.45 34.75 107.70  

von Grünigen Raya 06 9.45 9.30 8.90 9.15 36.80 

Hauswirth Laura 04 9.10 9.10 9.20 8.75 36.15 

Eichenberger Aline 04 9.40 9.20 8.10 7.90 34.60 

7 Brand Nina 05 TV Zollikofen 1 9.15 9.00 8.25 8.70 35.10 107.10  

Pfäuti Lea 06 9.45 9.10 8.40 9.00 35.95 

Saiti Aulona 06 9.05 9.05 8.20 8.80 35.10 

Löhrer Nadja 06 9.35 9.15 8.85 8.70 36.05 

8 Kehrli Yvana 05 TV Innertkirchen 1 8.70 8.50 9.25 9.10 35.55 106.85  

Kohler Martina 05 8.75 8.05 9.20 9.05 35.05 

Schild Joya 06 9.25 9.05 8.65 9.30 36.25 

9 Burri Michelle 06 TV Lyss 9.10 8.60 8.25 8.50 34.45 106.45  

Gämperle Sophia 08 9.30 8.85 9.40 9.15 36.70 

Herren Luna 05 8.85 9.10 8.40 8.55 34.90 

Rätz Jamila 07 9.15 8.75 9.55 7.40 34.85 
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10 Mumenthaler Leanne 07 Getu Meiringen 8.45 8.85 7.75 8.65 33.70 105.80  

Rieder Laura 04 9.50 8.90 9.00 8.95 36.35 

Streich Eline 06 8.85 9.15 8.75 9.00 35.75 

11 Henzmann Nicole 07 GETU Wichtrach 8.70 9.15 8.10 8.80 34.75 105.60  

Reber Andrina 07 8.40 8.95 8.90 8.95 35.20 

Dolder Lia 05 9.05 9.10 8.50 9.00 35.65 

12 Knuchel Florence 05 TSV Vechigen 8.90 8.55 7.35 8.70 33.50 105.30  

Schnetzer Jana 06 8.80 9.05 8.25 8.55 34.65 

Walther Timea 05 9.30 8.95 8.90 8.75 35.90 

Romer Mara 06 9.20 8.80 8.25 8.50 34.75 
13 Auriou Louise 07 BTV BERN 1 8.85 9.15 8.45 9.30 35.75 104.75  

Müri Anna 08 8.85 8.75 7.90 9.00 34.50 

Oesch Mirjam 07 9.05 8.45 9.00 8.00 34.50 

Rubi Helen 07 7.60 9.15 8.25 9.05 34.05 

14 Däpp Meryl 08 GETU Frutigen 1 8.95 8.60 9.00 8.30 34.85 104.70  

Grossenbacher Joana 08 9.35 8.80 8.85 8.65 35.65 

Megert Enola 05 8.00 8.90 9.00 8.30 34.20 

15 Huber Cami Lou 04 TV Innertkirchen 2 8.85 8.75 8.45 7.80 33.85 104.65  

Nägeli Vanessa 03 8.65 8.80 8.60 8.95 35.00 

Huggler Bianca 05 9.25 9.00 8.75 8.80 35.80 

16 Abegglen Noemi 05 BTV BERN 2 8.50 8.65 8.40 8.45 34.00 104.60  

Bieri Jasmin 05 9.00 9.10 8.65 8.80 35.55 

Patocchi Sofia 07 8.60 8.90 8.20 8.15 33.85 

Wittwer Luisa 09 8.70 8.95 8.45 8.95 35.05 

17 Locher Aline 07 JUSPO TV Belp 1 9.10 8.70 8.45 8.75 35.00 104.35  

Amann Jael 07 9.05 8.20 8.25 8.60 34.10 

Hostettler Valerie 07 8.80 8.90 8.70 8.85 35.25 

18 Délétroz Nayla 07 FSG Féminine Tavannes 9.00 9.05 8.50 8.10 34.65 104.00  

Devaud Regan 07 9.20 9.00 7.80 9.00 35.00 

Mercanti Kayla 07 9.00 8.95 8.05 7.50 33.50 

Délétroz Kylia 07 9.10 8.70 8.65 7.90 34.35 

19 Beutler Elin 06 GETU Frutigen 2 8.40 8.75 7.55 8.80 33.50 103.80  

Marta Morais Andreia 06 8.95 8.40 8.10 8.60 34.05 

Marta Morais Cristiana 06 8.55 8.60 9.00 8.70 34.85 

Moser Chiara 04 8.95 8.85 8.30 8.80 34.90 

20 Orleth Gianna 05 GETU Frutigen 3 8.10 8.40 8.60 8.35 33.45 103.65  

Teuscher Mia 06 9.05 8.90 8.75 8.70 35.40 

Wäfler Melina 05 8.80 8.30 7.90 8.45 33.45 

Wnuk Sarah 08 8.95 8.75 8.75 8.35 34.80 

21 Balmer Shana 05 TV Leissigen 9.10 8.55 8.90 9.20 35.75 103.55  

Rensi Chiara 05 8.60 8.20 7.80 8.45 33.05 

Werder Elin 07 8.85 8.55 8.80 8.55 34.75 

22 Schmutz Lisa 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 9.30 8.90 8.40 9.30 35.90 103.45  

Hammel Fabienne 07 8.50 9.05 8.20 8.45 34.20 

Diogo Sofia 08 8.90 7.85 8.05 8.55 33.35 

23 Bätscher Mylène 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 2 9.00 9.10 9.45 8.85 36.40 103.10  

Sigrist Anna 07 8.15 8.20 8.00 8.40 32.75 

Stucki Mina 05 8.55 8.50 8.30 8.60 33.95 

24 Ruppanner Jana 06 JUSPO TV Belp 2 8.90 8.55 8.00 8.90 34.35 101.55  

Bätscher Janine 07 8.30 7.80 8.40 8.70 33.20 

Brönnimann Noemi 06 8.65 8.40 8.00 8.95 34.00 

25 Ackermann Loren 04 TV Zollikofen 2 9.30 8.90 8.35 9.35 35.90 72.45  

Ammann Dominique 04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Hrytsok Jana 05 9.50 9.30 8.50 9.25 36.55 
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Kategorie 4, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Groner Elias 03 TV Lyss 9.50 9.20 9.40 9.10 8.75 45.95 G 

2 Kohler Josha 04 TV Innertkirchen 9.30 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.10 45.85 S 

3 Giger Jamie 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 9.15 9.50 9.10 8.50 45.05 B 

4 Lumengo Aram 06 TV Lyss 9.20 8.80 8.90 8.90 8.35 44.15 * 

5 Thöni Jan 04 TV Brienz 8.25 9.15 8.90 9.00 8.70 44.00 * 

6 Widmer Pacey 
Joshua 

05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.95 9.10 8.35 8.80 8.70 43.90 * 

7 Jenni Jannik 05 TV Wohlen BE 8.35 9.00 8.60 8.90 8.95 43.80 * 

8 Santschi Nico 05 TV Innertkirchen 8.55 8.75 8.50 9.10 8.80 43.70 * 

9 Grotz Michael 06 TV Lyss 8.95 8.95 8.95 8.65 8.15 43.65 * 

10 Jakob Timon 05 TV Lyss 8.95 9.00 8.15 8.90 8.30 43.30  

11 von Büren Miguel 06 Turnverein Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.40 9.00 7.80 9.10 8.20 42.50  

12 Burger Leonard 06 GETU Wichtrach 8.45 8.90 9.30 7.65 8.10 42.40  

13 Binggeli Nik 05 GETU Wichtrach 8.45 8.95 9.30 7.30 8.15 42.15  

14 Jan Timo 05 Turnverein Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.10 8.65 8.60 8.75 7.85 41.95  

15 Lengacher Janik 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.40 8.90 8.80 8.45 8.25 41.80  

16 von Bergen Lorenz 04 TV Brienz 7.40 8.60 8.30 8.80 7.90 41.00  

17 Wyss Florian 06 TV Lyss 7.50 8.90 7.80 8.30 7.85 40.35  

18 Wyssmüller Simi 06 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.45 8.45 8.20 8.00 7.40 39.50  

 
 

Team Kategorie 4, Turner 
 

Rg Name / 
Vorname 

Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE BA Total 
E 

Total 
T 

A 

1 Groner Elias 03 TV Lyss 9.50 9.20 9.40 9.10 8.75 45.95 133.75 * 

Grotz Michael 06 8.95 8.95 8.95 8.65 8.15 43.65 

Lumengo Aram 06 9.20 8.80 8.90 8.90 8.35 44.15 

2 von Büren 
Miguel 

06 Turnverein Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.40 9.00 7.80 9.10 8.20 42.50 84.45 * 

Jan Timo 05 8.10 8.65 8.60 8.75 7.85 41.95 

 
 
 


